

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SUPPLIER INFORMATION

Company name: LIEWOOD A/S

Company Address: Blegdamsvej 124, 2100 Copenhagen Ø, Denmark

Contact Number: +45 3117 0897

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Style Name: Perry cutting knife set

Style Number: LW17552

Quality: Handle: 100% Silicone; Blade: 100% 18/8 Stainless steel



Color code: 5060
Color name: Sandy



Color code: 2074
Color name: Tuscany rose



Color code: 7130
Color name: Whale blue



Color code: 3050
Color name: Golden caramel



Color code: 7300
Color name: Faune green

Suitable for:
All types of food stuff

Intended use:
For food contact. Minimum temperature: -10 °C. Maximum temperature: + 100 °C. Not suitable for oven or microwave.
Dishwasher safe, max. 60 °C.

LIEWOOD A/S declares that our product is in conformity with:

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and amendments - on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 - on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 REACH Annex XVII – Cadmium content

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 REACH Annex XVII – Total lead content in consumer articles

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 REACH Annex XVII – Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) content

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 - Release of Heavy Metals Contents for Non-Coated Metal and Metal with Metallic Coating in Contact with Foodstuffs

Migration of Heavy Metals Contents for Metal in Contact with Foodstuffs

LIEWOOD

EN 14372:2004 Child use and care articles – Cutlery and feeding utensils – Safety requirements

EN 14372:2004 Child use and care articles – Heavy metals content

EN 14372:2004 Child use and care articles – Volatile compounds content

Place and date of issue: Copenhagen, 20-11-2025

Name and title of authorised person: Sonja Braun, Compliance Specialist

Signed on behalf of LIEWOOD A/S:

S. Braun